

**CITY OF SOLON
2009 ANNUAL ASPHALT REPAIR PROGRAM, CONTRACT 2009.08
BID TABULATION**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	CARRON PAVING ¹		KARVO PAVING		PERRIN ASPHALT	
				TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION "A" AURORA ROAD @ LIBERTY									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	85	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 637.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 297.50
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	85	SY	5.90	501.50	18.50	1,572.50	5.80	493.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	85	SY	5.90	501.50	18.00	1,530.00	5.80	493.00
TOTAL SECTION "A":					\$ 1,173.00		\$ 3,740.00		\$ 1,283.50
SECTION "B" SOM CENTER CURB LANE SOUTH OF US 422									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	2,951	SY	\$ 2.40	\$ 7,082.40	\$ 2.45	\$ 7,229.95	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,328.50
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	2,951	SY	7.00	20,657.00	6.35	18,738.85	5.80	17,115.80
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	2,951	SY	7.00	20,657.00	5.90	17,410.90	5.80	17,115.80
TOTAL SECTION "B":					\$ 48,396.40		\$ 43,379.70		\$ 44,560.10
SECTION "C" SOM CENTER NORTH OF US 422									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	2,152	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,532.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,380.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,532.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	1,950	SY	6.55	12,772.50	6.35	12,382.50	5.80	11,310.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	1,950	SY	6.55	12,772.50	6.00	11,700.00	5.80	11,310.00
4	ODOT ITEM 253 FULL DEPTH REPAIR (DEPTH 10") AS DIRECTED	500	SY	60.00	30,000.00	60.00	30,000.00	50.00	25,000.00
TOTAL SECTION "C":					\$ 63,077.00		\$ 59,462.50		\$ 55,152.00
SECTION "D" LAKEVIEW DRIVE FROM SOLON ROAD TO SHERBROOK PARK									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	10,770	SY	\$ 1.80	\$ 19,386.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 18,847.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 37,695.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	10,770	SY	5.55	59,773.50	5.80	62,466.00	5.80	62,466.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	10,770	SY	5.55	59,773.50	5.70	61,389.00	5.80	62,466.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	10,770	SY	1.00	10,770.00	1.80	19,386.00	1.95	21,001.50
TOTAL SECTION "D":					\$ 149,703.00		\$ 162,088.50		\$ 183,628.50
SECTION "E" VARIOUS STREETS IN KLEINMAN SHERIDANS PARK									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	9,213	SY	\$ 2.15	\$ 19,807.95	\$ 1.75	\$ 16,122.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 32,245.50
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	9,213	SY	5.85	53,896.05	5.85	53,896.05	5.80	53,435.40
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	9,213	SY	5.85	53,896.05	5.75	52,974.75	5.80	53,435.40
4	ODOT ITEM 253 FULL DEPTH REPAIR (DEPTH 6") AS DIRECTED	1,850	SY	27.00	49,950.00	26.50	49,025.00	40.00	74,000.00
TOTAL SECTION "E":					\$ 177,550.05		\$ 172,018.55		\$ 213,116.30

**CITY OF SOLON
2009 ANNUAL ASPHALT REPAIR PROGRAM, CONTRACT 2009.08
BID TABULATION**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	CARRON PAVING ¹		KARVO PAVING		PERRIN ASPHALT	
				TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION "F" NORTHEAST PUMP STATION									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 GUTTERGRIND EXISTING PAVEMENT	100	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 620.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	1,781	SY	5.00	8,905.00	6.80	12,110.80	4.00	7,124.00
3	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	1,781	SY	1.10	1,959.10	1.90	3,383.90	1.95	3,472.95
TOTAL SECTION "F":					\$ 11,864.10		\$ 16,114.70		\$ 10,946.95
SECTION "G" CHAGRIN HIGHLANDS @ LIBERTY									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	612	SY	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,692.80	\$ 4.30	\$ 2,631.60	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,142.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	612	SY	7.60	4,651.20	7.00	4,284.00	5.80	3,549.60
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	612	SY	7.60	4,651.20	6.45	3,947.40	5.80	3,549.60
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	612	SY	1.10	673.20	1.90	1,162.80	1.95	1,193.40
TOTAL SECTION "G":					\$ 12,668.40		\$ 12,025.80		\$ 10,434.60
SECTION "H" CHAGRIN HIGHLANDS DRIVE @ ABERDEEN LANE (EAST)									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	432	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,900.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,512.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	432	SY	8.70	3,758.40	7.00	3,024.00	5.80	2,505.60
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	432	SY	8.70	3,758.40	6.50	2,808.00	5.80	2,505.60
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	432	SY	1.10	475.20	1.90	820.80	1.95	842.40
TOTAL SECTION "H":					\$ 10,584.00		\$ 8,553.60		\$ 7,365.60
SECTION "I" GLENLIVET FROM PENFIELD TO CHAGRIN HIGHLANDS									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	1,546	SY	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,401.20	\$ 4.15	\$ 6,415.90	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,411.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	1,546	SY	6.10	9,430.60	6.60	10,203.60	5.80	8,966.80
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	1,546	SY	6.10	9,430.60	6.15	9,507.90	5.80	8,966.80
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	1,546	SY	1.10	1,700.60	1.90	2,937.40	1.95	3,014.70
TOTAL SECTION "I":					\$ 23,963.00		\$ 29,064.80		\$ 26,359.30
SECTION "J" LIBERTY BETWEEN AURORA ROAD AND PETTIBONE									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	8,450	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 17,322.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 29,575.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	8,450	SY	5.90	49,855.00	6.00	50,700.00	5.80	49,010.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	8,450	SY	5.90	49,855.00	5.90	49,855.00	5.80	49,010.00
4	REPLACE EXISTING LOOP DETECTORS	4	EA	950.00	3,800.00	850.00	3,400.00	1,800.00	7,200.00
TOTAL SECTION "J":					\$ 120,410.00		\$ 121,277.50		\$ 134,795.00

**CITY OF SOLON
2009 ANNUAL ASPHALT REPAIR PROGRAM, CONTRACT 2009.08
BID TABULATION**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	CARRON PAVING ¹		KARVO PAVING		PERRIN ASPHALT	
				TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION "K" FIRE STATION #1									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	1,784	SY	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,924.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,136.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,244.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	1,784	SY	6.10	10,882.40	9.40	16,769.60	5.80	10,347.20
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	1,784	SY	6.10	10,882.40	7.25	12,934.00	5.80	10,347.20
4	SEALCOAT DRIVEWAY (SATURDAY ONLY 1/2 DRIVE AT A TIME)	11,650	SF	0.12	1,398.00	0.98	11,417.00	0.20	2,330.00
5	PAVEMENT MARKING	1	LS	225.00	225.00	750.00	750.00	800.00	800.00
TOTAL SECTION "K":					\$ 27,312.60		\$ 49,006.60		\$ 30,068.40
SECTION "L" CANNON ROAD EAST OF SOM CENTER TO CORP LINE									
ROADWAY PAVEMENT									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	9,245	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,490.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,490.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 32,357.50
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	9,245	SY	5.60	51,772.00	6.00	55,470.00	5.80	53,621.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	9,245	SY	5.60	51,772.00	5.85	54,083.25	5.80	53,621.00
4	ODOT ITEM 253 FULL DEPTH REPAIR (DEPTH 6") AS DIRECTED	1,130	SY	31.00	35,030.00	32.00	36,160.00	40.00	45,200.00
BERM WORK									
5	ODOT ITEM 203 EXCAVATION, AS DIRECTED	460	CY	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,800.00
6	ODOT ITEM 304, AS DIRECTED (3" BASE)	100	CY	75.00	7,500.00	50.00	5,000.00	60.00	6,000.00
7	ODOT ITEM 301 BASE, 10" 2 LIFTS MIN.	1,020	SY	40.00	40,800.00	35.00	35,700.00	40.00	40,800.00
TOTAL SECTION "L":					\$ 221,924.00		\$ 220,083.25		\$ 245,399.50
SECTION "M" POLICE STATION (SATURDAY ONLY)									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	230	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 1,219.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	230	SY	10.00	2,300.00	12.00	2,760.00	7.00	1,610.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	230	SY	10.00	2,300.00	11.00	2,530.00	7.00	1,610.00
4	SEALCOAT DRIVEWAY (1/2 DRIVE AT A TIME)	60,334	SF	0.09	5,430.06	0.11	6,636.74	0.12	7,240.08
5	PAVEMENT MARKING	1	LS	285.00	285.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
TOTAL SECTION "M":					\$ 12,385.06		\$ 15,545.74		\$ 14,260.08

**CITY OF SOLON
2009 ANNUAL ASPHALT REPAIR PROGRAM, CONTRACT 2009.08
BID TABULATION**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	CARRON PAVING ¹		KARVO PAVING		PERRIN ASPHALT	
				TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION "N" WINDY HILL									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	350	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 1,697.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,225.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	350	SY	9.30	3,255.00	7.40	2,590.00	5.80	2,030.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	350	SY	9.30	3,255.00	7.00	2,450.00	5.80	2,030.00
4	ODOT ITEM 253 FULL DEPTH REPAIR (DEPTH 6") AS DIRECTED	350	SY	31.00	10,850.00	40.00	14,000.00	40.00	14,000.00
TOTAL SECTION "N":					\$ 19,460.00		\$ 20,737.50		\$ 19,285.00
SECTION "O" CITY HALL PARKING LOTS (SATURDAY ONLY 1 LOT AT A TIME)									
1	ASPHALT SEAL COAT FRONT LOT	31,100	SF	\$ 0.09	\$ 2,799.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 3,421.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 3,732.00
2	ASPHALT SEAL COAT UPPER LOT	13,200	SF	0.11	1,452.00	0.11	1,452.00	0.12	1,584.00
3	ASPHALT SEAL COAT LOWER LOT	17,300	SF	0.11	1,903.00	0.11	1,903.00	0.12	2,076.00
4	PAVEMENT MARKING	1	LS	875.00	875.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
TOTAL SECTION "O":					\$ 7,029.00		\$ 10,976.00		\$ 9,192.00
SECTION "P" WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	12,130	SY	\$ 2.05	\$ 24,866.50	\$ 1.85	\$ 22,440.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 42,455.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	12,130	SY	5.85	70,960.50	5.70	69,141.00	5.80	70,354.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	12,130	SY	5.85	70,960.50	5.45	66,108.50	5.80	70,354.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	12,130	SY	1.00	12,130.00	1.80	21,834.00	1.95	23,653.50
TOTAL SECTION "P":					\$ 178,917.50		\$ 179,524.00		\$ 206,816.50
SECTION "Q" SOLON SERVICE DEPARTMENT (SATURDAY ONLY)									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	1,080	SY	\$ 3.70	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 4,374.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,560.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	1,080	SY	6.50	7,020.00	7.20	7,776.00	7.00	7,560.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	1,080	SY	6.50	7,020.00	7.30	7,884.00	7.00	7,560.00
TOTAL SECTION "Q":					\$ 18,036.00		\$ 20,034.00		\$ 22,680.00

**CITY OF SOLON
2009 ANNUAL ASPHALT REPAIR PROGRAM, CONTRACT 2009.08
BID TABULATION**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	CARRON PAVING ¹		KARVO PAVING		PERRIN ASPHALT	
				TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION "R" PIONEER MEMORIAL CHURCH									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (1")	1,289	SY	\$ 3.10	\$ 3,995.90	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,320.20	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,511.50
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	1,289	SY	5.00	6,445.00	4.75	6,122.75	4.00	5,156.00
TOTAL SECTION "R":					\$ 10,440.90		\$ 8,442.95		\$ 9,667.50
SECTION "S" MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	ODOT ITEM 423 CRACK SEALING, HOT APPLIED TYPE I RUBBERIZED, AS DIRECTED	10,000	LB	\$ 1.75	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	POLYMER MODIFIED JOINT REPAIR, TYPE B	20,000	LBS	2.48	49,600.00	2.48	49,600.00	2.75	55,000.00
3	MANHOLES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	20	EA	350.00	7,000.00	150.00	3,000.00	250.00	5,000.00
4	CATCH BASINS ADJUSTED TO GRADE	35	EA	425.00	14,875.00	500.00	17,500.00	250.00	8,750.00
5	WATER AND GAS VALVE AND MONUMENT BOXES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	55	EA	225.00	12,375.00	45.00	2,475.00	200.00	11,000.00
6	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	9,000	LB	1.00	9,000.00	0.75	6,750.00	1.00	9,000.00
7	MISCELLANEOUS BASE REPAIR, REMOVE AND REPLACE WITH ODOT 301, AS DIRECTED	100	CY	177.00	17,700.00	185.00	18,500.00	180.00	18,000.00
8	MISCELLANEOUS UTILITIES, AS DIRECTED	1	LS		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00
9	UNIFORM POLICE OFFICER ALLOWANCE	1	LS		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00
TOTAL SECTION "S":					\$ 148,050.00		\$ 135,325.00		\$ 146,750.00
TOTAL ALL SECTIONS "A" THROUGH "S":					\$ 1,262,944.01		\$ 1,287,400.69		\$ 1,391,760.83

¹ Bidder did not submit entire bid book

Mathematical mistake on bid, correction shown

**CITY OF SOLON
2009 ANNUAL ASPHALT REPAIR PROGRAM, CONTRACT 2009.08
BID TABULATION**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	BURTON SCOT		KOKOSING		SHELLY	
				TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION "A" AURORA ROAD @ LIBERTY									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	85	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,275.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	85	SY	20.00	1,700.00	35.00	2,975.00	30.00	2,550.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	85	SY	18.00	1,530.00	27.00	2,295.00	30.00	2,550.00
TOTAL SECTION "A":					\$ 5,355.00		\$ 9,350.00		\$ 6,375.00
SECTION "B" SOM CENTER CURB LANE SOUTH OF US 422									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	2,951	SY	\$ 4.25	\$ 12,541.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,853.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 15,492.75
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	2,951	SY	6.65	19,624.15	7.25	21,394.75	7.50	22,132.50
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	2,951	SY	6.65	19,624.15	6.00	17,706.00	7.50	22,132.50
TOTAL SECTION "B":					\$ 51,790.05		\$ 47,953.75		\$ 59,757.75
SECTION "C" SOM CENTER NORTH OF US 422									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	2,152	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,760.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 9,146.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,912.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	1,950	SY	8.50	16,575.00	8.50	16,575.00	7.75	15,112.50
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	1,950	SY	7.50	14,625.00	7.75	15,112.50	7.75	15,112.50
4	ODOT ITEM 253 FULL DEPTH REPAIR (DEPTH 10") AS DIRECTED	500	SY	50.00	25,000.00	85.00	42,500.00	80.00	40,000.00
TOTAL SECTION "C":					\$ 66,960.00		\$ 83,333.50		\$ 83,137.00
SECTION "D" LAKEVIEW DRIVE FROM SOLON ROAD TO SHERBROOK PARK									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	10,770	SY	\$ 2.30	\$ 24,771.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 22,078.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 26,925.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	10,770	SY	6.05	65,158.50	5.60	60,312.00	6.50	70,005.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	10,770	SY	5.75	61,927.50	5.15	55,465.50	6.50	70,005.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	10,770	SY	1.78	19,170.60	1.80	19,386.00	1.78	19,170.60
TOTAL SECTION "D":					\$ 171,027.60		\$ 157,242.00		\$ 186,105.60
SECTION "E" VARIOUS STREETS IN KLEINMAN SHERIDANS PARK									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	9,213	SY	\$ 3.60	\$ 33,166.80	\$ 2.15	\$ 19,807.95	\$ 3.25	\$ 29,942.25
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	9,213	SY	6.50	59,884.50	6.20	57,120.60	6.75	62,187.75
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	9,213	SY	6.00	55,278.00	5.50	50,671.50	6.75	62,187.75
4	ODOT ITEM 253 FULL DEPTH REPAIR (DEPTH 6") AS DIRECTED	1,850	SY	40.00	74,000.00	36.00	66,600.00	42.00	77,700.00
TOTAL SECTION "E":					\$ 222,329.30		\$ 194,200.05		\$ 232,017.75

**CITY OF SOLON
2009 ANNUAL ASPHALT REPAIR PROGRAM, CONTRACT 2009.08
BID TABULATION**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	BURTON SCOT		KOKOSING		SHELLY	
				TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION "F" NORTHEAST PUMP STATION									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 GUTTERGRIND EXISTING PAVEMENT	100	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	1,781	SY	6.00	10,686.00	5.45	9,706.45	8.00	14,248.00
3	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	1,781	SY	1.78	3,170.18	1.80	3,205.80	1.78	3,170.18
TOTAL SECTION "F":					\$ 15,856.18		\$ 16,212.25		\$ 18,418.18
SECTION "G" CHAGRIN HIGHLANDS @ LIBERTY									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	612	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,978.00	\$ 8.55	\$ 5,232.60	\$ 11.30	\$ 6,915.60
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	612	SY	8.80	5,385.60	11.90	7,282.80	10.00	6,120.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	612	SY	8.40	5,140.80	9.00	5,508.00	10.00	6,120.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	612	SY	1.78	1,089.36	1.80	1,101.60	1.78	1,089.36
TOTAL SECTION "G":					\$ 15,593.76		\$ 19,125.00		\$ 20,244.96
SECTION "H" CHAGRIN HIGHLANDS DRIVE @ ABERDEEN LANE (EAST)									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	432	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,184.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	432	SY	10.50	4,536.00	14.00	6,048.00	10.00	4,320.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	432	SY	10.00	4,320.00	10.70	4,622.40	10.00	4,320.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	432	SY	1.78	768.96	1.80	777.60	1.78	768.96
TOTAL SECTION "H":					\$ 13,512.96		\$ 15,552.00		\$ 14,592.96
SECTION "I" GLENLIVET FROM PENFIELD TO CHAGRIN HIGHLANDS									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	1,546	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,638.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 4,869.90	\$ 4.20	\$ 6,493.20
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	1,546	SY	6.70	10,358.20	7.00	10,822.00	7.25	11,208.50
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	1,546	SY	6.50	10,049.00	6.40	9,894.40	7.25	11,208.50
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	1,546	SY	1.78	2,751.88	1.80	2,782.80	1.78	2,751.88
TOTAL SECTION "I":					\$ 27,797.08		\$ 28,369.10		\$ 31,662.08
SECTION "J" LIBERTY BETWEEN AURORA ROAD AND PETTIBONE									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	8,450	SY	\$ 2.15	\$ 18,167.50	\$ 2.35	\$ 19,857.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 20,280.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	8,450	SY	6.25	52,812.50	5.60	47,320.00	6.75	57,037.50
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	8,450	SY	6.00	50,700.00	5.20	43,940.00	6.75	57,037.50
4	REPLACE EXISTING LOOP DETECTORS	4	EA	800.00	3,200.00	850.00	3,400.00	850.00	3,400.00
TOTAL SECTION "J":					\$ 124,880.00		\$ 114,517.50		\$ 137,755.00

**CITY OF SOLON
2009 ANNUAL ASPHALT REPAIR PROGRAM, CONTRACT 2009.08
BID TABULATION**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	BURTON SCOT		KOKOSING		SHELLY	
				TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION "K" FIRE STATION #1									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	1,784	SY	\$ 3.75	\$ 6,690.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 7,849.60	\$ 4.40	\$ 7,849.60
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	1,784	SY	7.25	12,934.00	7.00	12,488.00	7.50	13,380.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	1,784	SY	6.80	12,131.20	6.50	11,596.00	7.50	13,380.00
4	SEALCOAT DRIVEWAY (SATURDAY ONLY 1/2 DRIVE AT A TIME)	11,650	SF	0.17	1,980.50	0.15	1,747.50	0.25	2,912.50
5	PAVEMENT MARKING	1	LS	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00
TOTAL SECTION "K":					\$ 34,485.70		\$ 34,431.10		\$ 38,272.10
SECTION "L" CANNON ROAD EAST OF SOM CENTER TO CORP LINE									
ROADWAY PAVEMENT									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	9,245	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 23,112.50	\$ 2.15	\$ 19,876.75	\$ 2.40	\$ 22,188.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	9,245	SY	6.25	57,781.25	5.55	51,309.75	6.75	62,403.75
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	9,245	SY	5.90	54,545.50	5.25	48,536.25	6.75	62,403.75
4	ODOT ITEM 253 FULL DEPTH REPAIR (DEPTH 6") AS DIRECTED	1,130	SY	40.00	45,200.00	44.00	49,720.00	42.00	47,460.00
BERM WORK									
5	ODOT ITEM 203 EXCAVATION, AS DIRECTED	460	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 11,960.00
6	ODOT ITEM 304, AS DIRECTED (3" BASE)	100	CY	65.00	6,500.00	78.00	7,800.00	44.00	4,400.00
7	ODOT ITEM 301 BASE, 10" 2 LIFTS MIN.	1,020	SY	35.00	35,700.00	40.00	40,800.00	58.00	59,160.00
TOTAL SECTION "L":					\$ 238,939.25		\$ 241,042.75		\$ 269,975.50
SECTION "M" POLICE STATION (SATURDAY ONLY)									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	230	SY	\$ 8.95	\$ 2,058.50	\$ 18.30	\$ 4,209.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,220.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	230	SY	10.20	2,346.00	25.00	5,750.00	12.00	2,760.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	230	SY	10.40	2,392.00	20.40	4,692.00	12.00	2,760.00
4	SEALCOAT DRIVEWAY (1/2 DRIVE AT A TIME)	60,334	SF	0.18	10,860.12	0.15	9,050.10	0.25	15,083.50
5	PAVEMENT MARKING	1	LS	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
TOTAL SECTION "M":					\$ 20,856.62		\$ 26,901.10		\$ 27,023.50

**CITY OF SOLON
2009 ANNUAL ASPHALT REPAIR PROGRAM, CONTRACT 2009.08
BID TABULATION**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	BURTON SCOT		KOKOSING		SHELLY	
				TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION "N" WINDY HILL									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	350	SY	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 12.35	\$ 4,322.50
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	350	SY	8.95	3,132.50	22.50	7,875.00	11.00	3,850.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	350	SY	8.40	2,940.00	17.00	5,950.00	11.00	3,850.00
4	ODOT ITEM 253 FULL DEPTH REPAIR (DEPTH 6") AS DIRECTED	350	SY	50.00	17,500.00	57.00	19,950.00	42.00	14,700.00
TOTAL SECTION "N":					\$ 27,247.50		\$ 42,525.00		\$ 26,722.50
SECTION "O" CITY HALL PARKING LOTS (SATURDAY ONLY 1 LOT AT A TIME)									
1	ASPHALT SEAL COAT FRONT LOT	31,100	SF	\$ 0.16	\$ 4,976.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 4,665.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 7,775.00
2	ASPHALT SEAL COAT UPPER LOT	13,200	SF	0.14	1,848.00	0.15	1,980.00	0.25	3,300.00
3	ASPHALT SEAL COAT LOWER LOT	17,300	SF	0.14	2,422.00	0.15	2,595.00	0.25	4,325.00
4	PAVEMENT MARKING	1	LS	4,900.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	4,900.00
TOTAL SECTION "O":					\$ 14,146.00		\$ 14,140.00		\$ 20,300.00
SECTION "P" WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	12,130	SY	\$ 1.75	\$ 21,227.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 25,473.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 33,357.50
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	12,130	SY	6.00	72,780.00	5.50	66,715.00	6.50	78,845.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	12,130	SY	5.50	66,715.00	5.30	64,289.00	6.50	78,845.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	12,130	SY	1.78	21,591.40	1.80	21,834.00	1.78	21,591.40
TOTAL SECTION "P":					\$ 182,313.90		\$ 178,311.00		\$ 212,638.90
SECTION "Q" SOLON SERVICE DEPARTMENT (SATURDAY ONLY)									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	1,080	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,640.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1½" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	1,080	SY	7.00	7,560.00	8.65	9,342.00	8.00	8,640.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1½" LEVELING COURSE	1,080	SY	6.65	7,182.00	7.90	8,532.00	8.00	8,640.00
TOTAL SECTION "Q":					\$ 19,062.00		\$ 22,626.00		\$ 25,920.00

**CITY OF SOLON
2009 ANNUAL ASPHALT REPAIR PROGRAM, CONTRACT 2009.08
BID TABULATION**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	BURTON SCOT		KOKOSING		SHELLY	
				TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION "R" PIONEER MEMORIAL CHURCH									
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (1")	1,289	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,867.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,511.50	\$ 3.15	\$ 4,060.35
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	1,289	SY	5.25	6,767.25	6.70	8,636.30	8.00	10,312.00
TOTAL SECTION "R":					\$ 10,634.25		\$ 13,147.80		\$ 14,372.35
SECTION "S" MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	ODOT ITEM 423 CRACK SEALING, HOT APPLIED TYPE I RUBBERIZED, AS DIRECTED	10,000	LB	\$ 1.75	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 17,500.00
2	POLYMER MODIFIED JOINT REPAIR, TYPE B	20,000	LBS	2.48	49,600.00	2.50	50,000.00	2.48	49,600.00
3	MANHOLES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	20	EA	450.00	9,000.00	590.00	11,800.00	700.00	14,000.00
4	CATCH BASINS ADJUSTED TO GRADE	35	EA	550.00	19,250.00	600.00	21,000.00	700.00	24,500.00
5	WATER AND GAS VALVE AND MONUMENT BOXES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	55	EA	350.00	19,250.00	340.00	18,700.00	300.00	16,500.00
6	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	9,000	LB	1.35	12,150.00	0.75	6,750.00	1.00	9,000.00
7	MISCELLANEOUS BASE REPAIR, REMOVE AND REPLACE WITH ODOT 301, AS DIRECTED	100	CY	150.00	15,000.00	350.00	35,000.00	200.00	20,000.00
8	MISCELLANEOUS UTILITIES, AS DIRECTED	1	LS		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00
9	UNIFORM POLICE OFFICER ALLOWANCE	1	LS		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00
TOTAL SECTION "S":					\$ 161,750.00		\$ 180,750.00		\$ 171,100.00
TOTAL ALL SECTIONS "A" THROUGH "S":					\$ 1,424,537.15		\$ 1,439,729.90		\$ 1,596,391.13

1 Bidder did not submit entire bid book

Mathematical mistake on bid, correction shown